PENN NATIONAL - February 27, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price:

$10,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

Purse: $16,000

Plus: $2,840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $18,840
Value of Race: $18,840 1st $12,000, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $2,200, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Clear, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:18 Start: Good for all except 4, 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

5Dec25 SPEN?
3Feb26 °PRX®
18Dec25 *PEN’
18Dec25 “PEN?
18Dec25 “PEN®
290ct25 *PEN®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6

ar b~ wN

Borz (Torres, Jomar)

Spinemjohnny (Beato, Inoel)

Constantine (Inirio, Maicol)

Whiskey Alley (Hernandez,

Julio)

Pergamon (Chiappe, Ricardo)
R Thunderstruck (Burnham, Matilda)

Fractional Times: 2255 45.85 57.84

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

(23:30) (11:99) (6:36)

Wgt M/E PP Start
122 Lb 6 3
123 Lb 22
122 Lf 36
122 b 4 4
122 Lb 11
122 bf 55

Final Time: 1:04.20

1/4
31 1/2
21/2
5Hea\d

1Head
6

Str

12 1/2

31 1/2

41/2
6

Fin
154
25

32 3/4
41

514 1/4

6

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.40*
17.30
15.40

2.10
23.60
29.30

Winner: Borz, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Eastwood out of Legend of Lorelei, by Girolamo. Foaled Apr 18, 2023 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Whiskey Run Stables, LLC

Owner: David M. Perez
Trainer: Perez, Elisha

1 Claimed Horse(s): Borz

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: T. Bernard Houghton

New Owner: Dianne Stern

6 - Borz: $10,000; 2 - Spinemjohnny: $10,000; 3 - Constantine: $10,000; 4 - Whiskey Alley: $10,000; 1 - Pergamon:
$10,000; 5 - R Thunderstruck: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $56,266

Pgm Horse
6 Borz

2 Spinemjohnny

3 Constantine

Win Place Show Wager Type
2.80 2.10 2.10  $1.00 Exacta
6.00 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta
4.80  $1.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

6-2
6-2-3
5-6
6-2-3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

13.50
30.60

3.30
16.83

Pgm

arRr hwbNO

Horse Name

Borz
Spinemjohnny
Constantine
Whiskey Alley
Pergamon

R Thunderstruck

Start 1/4
31/2
2Head
54

42
1Head
64 1/4

R ~ONW

3/8

Str
1212

22 12
58 1/2
36 1/2
48

613 12

Fin

15 1/4
2514
310 1/4
413
514
528 1/4

Pool
40,590
28,284
13,718
20,390

Trainers: 6 - Perez, Elisha; 2 - Simoff, Andrew; 3 - Albright, George; 4 - Sinnefia, Paulina; 1 - Albright, George; 5 - Montford, Leslie

Comments

bumped, vied, clear
vied, no match

4-w, mild rally
bobbled, bump, wknd
vied inside, tired
bumped, pinched start

Owners: 6 -David M. Perez; 2 - Simoff, Andrew L. and Aguirre, Paul G.; 3 -George R. Albright; 4 - Aiken Racing; 1 -George R. Albright; 5 - P | A Stables

LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BORZ was bumped at the start when SHISKEY ALLEY came out then prompted the early pace racing three-wide, took command nearing the quarter pole
and quickly drew clear. SPINEMJOHNNY vied with PERGAMON for the early lead racing two-wide, responded then headed by BORZ nearing the quarter
pole, was no match for that one but held on well for second. CONSTANTINE was allowed to settle came four-wide into the stretch then angled in slightly
nearing the eighth pole and finished in a mild rally. WHISKEY ALLEY bobbled start then broke out, chased the leaders racing three-wide, came four-wide
into the stretch and weakened. PERGAMON vied for the early lead from along the inside and tired. R THUNDERSTRUCK was bumped at the start and
carried out by WHISKEY ALLEY then was pinched back and trailed.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/27/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=02/27/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

