

**PENN NATIONAL - February 27, 2026 - Race 2**

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000. **Claiming Price:** \$10,000

**Distance:** Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Whateveryouwant - 1:01.66 - April 11, 2019)

**Purse:** \$16,000

**Plus:** \$2,840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

**Available Money:** \$18,840

**Value of Race:** \$18,840 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

**Weather:** Clear, 34° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 6:18 **Start:** Good for all except 4, 5 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Dec25 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Borz (Torres, Jomar)	122	L b	6	3	3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	0.40*	bumped, vied, clear
3Feb26 <sup>6</sup> PRX <sup>5</sup>	2	Spinemjohnny (Beato, Inoel)	123	L b	2	2	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	17.30	vied, no match
18Dec25 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	3	Constantine (Inirio, Maicol)	122	L f	3	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	15.40	4-w, mild rally
18Dec25 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	4	Whiskey Alley (Hernandez, Julio)	122	b	4	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2.10	bobbled, bump, wknd
18Dec25 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	1	Pergamon (Chiappe, Ricardo)	122	L b	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	4 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	5 <sup>14</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	23.60	vied inside, tired
29Oct25 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	5	R Thunderstruck (Burnham, Matilda)	122	bf	5	5	6	6	6	6	29.30	bumped, pinched start

**Fractional Times:** 22.55 45.85 57.84

**Final Time:** 1:04.20

**Split Times:** (23:30) (11:99) (6:36)

**Run-Up:** 65 feet

**Winner:** Borz, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Eastwood out of Legend of Lorelei, by Girolamo. Foaled Apr 18, 2023 in Pennsylvania.

**Breeder:** Whiskey Run Stables, LLC

**Owner:** David M. Perez

**Trainer:** Perez, Elisha

**1 Claimed Horse(s):** Borz

New Trainer: T. Bernard Houghton

New Owner: Dianne Stern

**Claiming Prices:** 6 - Borz: \$10,000; 2 - Spinemjohnny: \$10,000; 3 - Constantine: \$10,000; 4 - Whiskey Alley: \$10,000; 1 - Pergamon: \$10,000; 5 - R Thunderstruck: \$10,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$56,266

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Borz	2.80	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	13.50	40,590
2	Spinemjohnny		6.00	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-3	30.60	28,284
3	Constantine			4.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	5-6	3.30	13,718
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-3-4	16.83	20,390

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
6	Borz	3	3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	1 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>4</sub>
2	Spinemjohnny	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	2 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>4</sub>
3	Constantine	6	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	3 <sup>10</sup> / <sub>4</sub>
4	Whiskey Alley	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	3 <sup>6</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	4 <sup>13</sup>
1	Pergamon	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	4 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>14</sup>
5	R Thunderstruck	5	6 <sup>4</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	6 <sup>28</sup> / <sub>4</sub>

**Trainers:** 6 - Perez, Elisha; 2 - Simoff, Andrew; 3 - Albright, George; 4 - Sinnafia, Paulina; 1 - Albright, George; 5 - Montford, Leslie

**Owners:** 6 -David M. Perez; 2 - Simoff, Andrew L. and Aguirre, Paul G.; 3 -George R. Albright; 4 - Aiken Racing; 1 -George R. Albright; 5 - P I A Stables LLC;

**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

BORZ was bumped at the start when SHISKEY ALLEY came out then prompted the early pace racing three-wide, took command nearing the quarter pole and quickly drew clear. SPINEMJOHNNY vied with PERGAMON for the early lead racing two-wide, responded then headed by BORZ nearing the quarter pole, was no match for that one but held on well for second. CONSTANTINE was allowed to settle came four-wide into the stretch then angled in slightly nearing the eighth pole and finished in a mild rally. WHISKEY ALLEY bobbled start then broke out, chased the leaders racing three-wide, came four-wide into the stretch and weakened. PERGAMON vied for the early lead from along the inside and tired. R THUNDERSTRUCK was bumped at the start and carried out by WHISKEY ALLEY then was pinched back and trailed.